## RESQLUTION

Whereas a special meeting of the electors of the Town of Lemay was called on 24th day of September, 1932 for the purpose of voting upon the question of whether or not said Town of Lemay should be dissolved pursuant to Chapter 96 of the Session Laws of 1931, and

WHEREASAsaid special meeting of the keek electors of said Town of Lemay, Aitkin County, Minnesota was held on the 24th day of September, 1932, and

WHEREAS the question of dissolving said Town of Lemay was voted upon by said electors of said Town of Lemay at said special meeting by ballot, and

WHEREAS at said special meeting of said Town of Lemay the total vote was Thirty (30) ballots of which Twenty-seven (27) of said ballots were cast in favor of the dissolution of said Town of Lemay and Three (3) of said ballots were cast against the dissolution of said Town of Lemay and

WHEREAS the Town Board of said Town of Lemay at a regularly called meeting of the Town Board of said Town of Lemay by a regularly made resolution of said Town Board did petition the County Board of the County of Aitkin, State of Minnesota to dissolve said Town of Lemay and provide for the government of the territory embraced in said Township as unorganized territory of the County of Aitkin, and

WHEREAS said petition of the Town Board of said Town of Lemay was duly presented to the County Board of \*\*\* the County of Aitkin on the \_4thday of October 1932 \*\* and

WHEREAS said County Board of the County of GREATERE Aitkin did then and there set the time for hearing/said petition for the lst day of November, 1932 at 3:00 o'clock P.M. at the Court-house in the Village of Aitkin, Aitkin County, Minnesota in the Commissioner's Room of said Court-house, and did order published notice of the time and place of said hearing to be given by the County Auditor of said County of Aitkin, and

WHEREAS Published Notice of the time and place of the meeting of said County Board in at which said petition was to be considered was duly given by the County Auditor of said County by ten days published notice in the official paper of said County by one publication therein, and

WHEREAS on said 1st day of November 1932 at the Commissioner's Room, in the Court-house, in the Village of Aitkin, Aitkin County, Minnesota, at 3 o'clock P.M. she County Board of said County of Aitkin did fully consider said petition, give any one who wished to object to said petition an opportunity to object to the granting of said petition, and being fully advised in the matter,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED the political corporation of the Town of Lemay. County of Aitkin, Minnesota be dissolved and that the territory formerly embraced therein be henceforth governed as unorganized the territory of the County of Aitkin, State of Minnesota.

Adopted this 6th day of December 1932,

Chairman of the County Board

ATTEST

Claude V. Pec

County Auditor

STATE OF MINNESOTA )

IaClaude VaCline, County Auditor of the County of Aitkin;
State of Minnesota, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution
was duly passed by the County Board of the County of Aitkin, State
of Minnesota, at a regular meeting of said County Board on the
6th day of December, 1932, at the Commissioners Room in the Courte
house, in the Village of Aitkin, County of Aitkin, State of Minnesota,

and seconded by Commissioner John W. Cutto; that the question was duly called for and the question put by the Chairman, that all of the County Commissioners of said County were present when said resolution was considered and when the vote upon said motion was taken and all of said commissioners voted in favor of said resolution and said resolution was declared carried by the Chairman of said Board of County Commissioners; that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of said resolution and of the whole thereof as recorded in the minutes of the County Auditor of the County of Aitkin, State of Minnesota of said meeting of said County Board of said County of Aitkin, State of Minnesota.

Dated December 6,1932.

County Auditor of the County of Aitkin; State of Minnesota.

5748